€10C AV ‘4O HLNOW HOJd dI'TVA
dN0¥d60CH “HOLVOIANI LUN

LST'T AHM 60¢-IN

LAHHOHS







a9
a
o)
an
D)
zZ4
Ad
Xd
M4
Ad
n4q
L4
Sd
d4d
04
dd
04
N4
WA
14
Ad
rd
14
HA
o4
g4
d4
ad
o4
a4
V4

AdN
AdN
AdN
AdN
A3
AdX
AdX
AdN
AdN
AdN
A3
Add
AdN
AdN
AdN
AdN
A3
AdX
AdN
AdN
AdN
AdN
A3
Ad
AdN
AdN
AdN
AdN
A3
AdX
AdN

€T0C AVK

asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn
asn

* LD
LD
* LD
* LD
*LIWD
* LD
* LD
* LD
* LD
* LD
* LD
LD
S LD
* LD
* LD
* LD
$ LD
* LD
* LD
< LIWD
* LD
* LD
$ LD
LD
LD
* LD
* LD
* LD
* LD
LD
LD

LHYOHS

6G:
65
65
6G:
6G:
6G:
65
65
65
6G:
6G:
6G:
6G:
65
6G:
6G:
6G:
6G:
65
65
6G:
65
6G:
6G:
6G:
65
65
65
6G:
6G:
6G:

€102 AVI

€2-00"
€¢-00:
€¢-00:
€2-00*
€2-00*
€2-00"
€2-00"
€¢-00:
€¢-00:
€2-00:
€2-00*
€2-00"
€2-00"
€¢-00:
€¢-00:
€2-00"
€2-00"
€2-00"
€2-00:
€¢-00:
€¢-00:
€¢-00:
€2-00*
€2-00"
€2-00"
€¢-00:
€¢-00:
€¢-00:
€2-00"
€2-00"
€2-00"

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

€70¢
€102
€T10C
€702
€702
€70¢C
€70¢
€102
€T0C
€702
€702
€702
€70¢
€102
€10C
€702
€702
€702
€70¢
€102
€102
€T0¢
€702
€702
€70¢
€10¢
€102
€T10¢
€702
€702
€70¢C

AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI
AVI

1€
o€
6¢
8¢
L2
9¢
S
144
€c
44
T¢C
0c
6T
87
L7
97
ST
71
€T
!
1T
0T
60
80
L0
90
S0
%0
€0
¢0
10

d0 HINOW 404 LSTIT AdM

dNOY¥YD60CH dO0LVOIANI IIN

LHYOHS

dNOYDE0CH

LHYOHS (43

W IZNZD CALIL 4b

A
n n
I 1
b - -0
- d d d
- 0 -0
N - - N
N - - -
T - T -
- }1 }.I -
- [‘ - -
- I I I
- H - H
D - D -
4 4 - 4
d 94 494 -
a - a -
- - - D
- - d
v - ¥V -
9 § ¥ €
a9 40l
dNOYD60CH

ZIH D0Z13 NZSIM

AOHIHD HHLLAT 9¢

|
[~ =T I - e T I - )
L L R

I Al B D=

A= 1
I A=2=20 1
11

| [
[N Jyan Iy £ 3 B B &> 2 B
[

OOOCO(V)(")C*)U)C*JC’O(V)#‘LOLPLDLOLDQOQOQOQONLOLOLOLOQO
A ANNOOOOOODODODOOODODODOOOOOHANMMMLWO
<
~

VOIANI ISIT AdX
‘HOLVOIANI I4N

IWD 6G:€C HONOHHL 00:00 €TOC-AVKH-TE

dNOYDE0CKH

-d

LHIOHUS

0T¥dd JAIIOHALA

€T0C AVW T€ 4D



FA 01 MAY 2013 SECRET M209GROUP
EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
01-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: FA

612-0 A - - - - -
02 2-0 - - B - B -
632-0 ¢ C - - C -
042-0 D - D D D -
05 2-0 - - - - - -
o6 -5 F - F F - -
07 0-5 - G - G G G
080-5 H H H H H H
09 0-5 - I I I - -
10 0-5 - J J J J -
11056 K K - - - K
12 0-6 L - - L - -
1306 M - - - - M
14 0-6 N - N - - N
15 0-6 0 - 0 - 0O
16 0-6 - P P P P -
1706 Q Q - - Q Q
181-2 R R R R R

19 1-3 s - - S8 8

20 2-5 - T T T

21 2-6 - U - -

22 3-6 V V V

23 4-6 - X -

24 5-6 - Y

25 5-6 Y Z

26 5-6 -

27 5-6

26 LETTER CHECK

NJUAU SASJS RNAUV NCAKU TUMVO N

2 SECRET

M209GROUP SECRET 30 MAY 2013 GD
EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
30-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: GD

012-0 A A A - - A
02 2-0 - B - B B -
03 2-0 - - - - -
04 2-0 - DD D DD
05 2-0 - E - E E -
06 0-3 F - - F - F
0r 0-4 - - G G G -
080-4 H - H - H H
09 0-4 I T 1 I I I
i0o0-4 - J J - -3
11 0-6 - - - - K K
12 0-6 L - - - - -
13 0-6 - M - MM -
1406 N N N N N -
15 0-6 o - - 0 - -
16 -6 P P P P - P
17 0-6 - - - - Q Q
181-5 R - R - R

19 2.4 - S5 S8 - -

20 2-6 - - T -

21 2-6 U - U

22 2-6 - vV -

23 2-6 W

24 3-4 - -

25 3-5 - Z

26 3-6 -

27 5-6

26 LETTER CHECK

VRKFN QQTFF ZMZIZ ZQUFQ MITZZ F

SECRET 31
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FC 03 MAY 2013 SECRET M209GROUP
EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
03-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: FC

01 1-0 - - A - - -
02 1-0 - - B - - B
03 1-0 - - - Cc - -
04 1-0 - DD - D -
05 1-0 - E E E - E
06 1-0 - F F F F -
07 0-3 G - G - G G
o804 - - - H - H
6904 - - - - 11I
10 0-5 J - -J - -
11 0-5 - - - - K K
12 0-5 - L - - L -
13 0-6 - MM - - -
140-6 N N N N N -
15 0-6 0o - 0 0 0 -
16 0-6 - - P - - -
17 0-6 Q - - - Q Q
180-6 R R - - -

19 0-6 s - - 8 -

20 0-6 - - - T
2120-6 U U - U

22 0-6 - Vv

23 0-6 W X X

24 1-5 X Y

25 1-6 - -

26 2-4 Z

27 4-5

26 LETTER CHECK

RMPMZ LPLXB IUZUU NISHE HEIQN T

4 SECRET

M209GROUP SECRET 28 MAY 2013 GB
EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
28-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: GB
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SECRET 29
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FE 05 MAY 2013 SECRET M209GROUP
EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
05-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: FE

012-0 A - - A - -
02 2-0 - - B - - B
03 0-3 cC C c C
04 0-3 - - - - - D
06 0-3 E E E E - -
o6 -3 F - - - - F
0r 0-4 - G - G G G
680-5 H - - H H -
09 0-5 - - I 1 -1
10 0-5 - J J J J -
11056 K K K K - -
12 0-5 - L - - - L
1305 M - - M - -
14 0-5 - N - - N N
15 0-5 - 00 - 0 -
16 0-6 - P - - - -
1706 Q Q@ Q@ Q@ Q -
18 0-6 - R - - R

19 0-6 S S 8 S 8
200-6 T - - T

21 0-6 - U0 U -

22 1-2 vV V V

23 2-3 W - -

24 3-6 - -

25 5-6 - 7

26 5-6 -

27 5-6

26 LETTER CHECK

EROZE QPUOK VGOOQ WBPQG RPOAT W

6 SECRET

M209GROUP SECRET 26 MAY 2013 FZ
EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
26-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: FZ

011-0 A - - A - -
021-0 B B B B B -
03 1-0 - ¢ ¢ - - ¢
o41-0 D - - - D -
05 1-0 - E - - E E
o6 -0 F - - - F -
07 2-0 - - - - - G
08 0-3 - - - H H -
09 0-3 - - I I I1I
10 0-3 J - J - J -
11 0-3 - K K - - -
1204 L L L - L L
130-4 M - M M - M
1404 N N - - - -
1504 - 0 0 0 O
604 P - - P - -
170-4 Q - Q@ - - Q
180-4 - - - R -
1904 - S5 - - 8

20 0-5 - - T T
2205 U U - -

22 0-5 - -V

23 0-6 W X -

24 1-3 X Y

2514 Y -

26 3-5 -

27 5-6

26 LETTER CHECK

VOKSA PIUNW IRRGH GUNHK MPRRV A

SECRET 27
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FG 07 MAY 2013 SECRET M209GROUP
EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
07-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: FG

01 1-0 - A A A A A
620-3 B B - - B -
0630-3 € C C - - C
040-3 D - - - D D
05 0-3 - - - - - -
06 -3 F F - - F -
0r 0-4 - - G - G G
08 0-4 H H - H H -
09 0-4 I T - 11 -
i0oo04 - - - J - -
11 0-4 K K K K K K
12 0-6 L - L - - -
1306 M - M M - -
14 0-6 N - N N - -
15 0-6 o 0 -0 - -
16 0-6 - - P - P P
17 0-6 - - Q - Q Q
181-4 - R R - R
1914 - - - - -

20 1-5 - T T T
211-6 U U U U

22 2-4 - - -

2334 W X -

24 3-4 - -

256 3-4 Y Z

26 3-4 Z

27 3-6

26 LETTER CHECK

YLRKK MSAMV VBPME AUT00 JUAAL P

8 SECRET

M209GROUP SECRET 24 MAY 2013 FX
EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
24-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: FX

01 1-0 - A - A A A
02 1-0 - - - - B -
03 1-0 - ¢ C C ¢ ¢C
04 1-0 - - - - - -
061-0 E E - - E -
o6 0-3 F - - F - -
07 0-3 - - - G G
080-3 H H - H - -
09 0-3 - I I - 1 -
10 0-3 - - - - J 3
11 0-3 - - K - - -
12 0-3 - L L L L L
130-3 M - - M - M
14 0-3 - N N - - N
1504 0 - 0 - 0 -
16 0-4 P - P P - P
i70-4 Q - - - - -
180-4 - - R R R
1904 S - 8 - S
2004 T T -

21 0-6 - U - -
2214 - V V

23 1-5 - X X

24 2-5 X Y

256 3-4 Y -

26 3-4 Z

27 3-4

SECRET 25
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FI 09 MAY 2013 SECRET M209GROUP

10

EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
09-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: FI

010-3 A - A A A -
020-3 B - B - - B
03 0-3 - ¢ ¢ ¢ - ¢
04 0-3 - - - D - D
o504 - - - - E -
o6 0-4 - - F F - F
0r 0-4 G G - - G -
o804 - - - - H -
09 0-5 - - I - -1
10 0-5 - J J - -3
11 0-5 - - K K K K
12 0-5 L L - L - -
130-5 M - M - M -
14 0-5 N - - - N -
15 0-5 - - 0 0 -
16 1-3 P - - - P P
17 2-3 Q - - Q - -
182-3 R R R R R

19 2-3 S S 8 S 8
202-4 T - - -

21 2-6 - - - U

22 3-5 vV VvV V

23 3-5 - - X

24 3-5 X Y

256 3-5 Y Z

26 3-6 Z

27 4-5

26 LETTER CHECK

GMRRA TRQAT OSAEQ VBGUS ALWRA V

SECRET

M209GROUP SECRET 22 MAY 2013 FV
EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
22-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: FV

011-0 A A A A - A
021-0 B B - B B B
031-0 € € € - - C
04 1-0 - - - D D D
05 1-0 - EE E E -
o6 2-0 F - F - - F
07 0-3 - G - G G -
080-4 H - H H - H
6904 - I - - I1I
i0o04 - - - J J -
1104 - K - - K -
1204 L - - - L L
1304 - - - M - -
14 0-5 - - - N N -
15 0-5 o - 0 - - -
6 0-56 P - - - - -
17 0-5 Q - Q@ - Q -
18 0-5 - R R - -

19 0-5 - S - - -
201-4 - T - T
211-5 U - U U

22 1-5 - -V

231-56 W - -

24 1-5 X -

256 2-3 Y -

26 2-4 -

27 5-6

26 LETTER CHECK

XTKDD TZTTX KTASM LXOXN ZUQZM K

SECRET 23
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FK 11 MAY 2013 SECRET M209GROUP

12

EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
11-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: FK

01 1-0 - A A A - -
021-0 B B - - - B
03 1-0 - - - - CccC
04 1-0 - - D - D -
05 1-0 - - - E E E
06 -0 F F F - F F
07 2-0 - - G - - G
08 2-0 - - H H - -
09 2-0 - - I - 11
10 2-0 - J J J - -
11 2-0 - K - K - -
122-0 L - L - L -
13 2-0 - - M - M M
14 2-0 - N - - - N
156 2-0 0o 00 - 0 -
16 2-0 P - - P - P
1704 Q Q - Q Q Q
180-5 R R - - R

19 0-5 S S - S -

20 0-6 - T - T
2120-6 U U U U

22 0-6 V - -

23 0-6 W X -

24 1-2 X -

251-6 Y -

26 3-5 -

27 5-6

26 LETTER CHECK

VLWAL ZAJXN DTZJZ GWABJ TLPFP A

SECRET

M209GROUP SECRET 20 MAY 2013 FT
EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
20-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: FT

01 1-0 - - - A A A
02 2-0 - - B - - -
032-0 € C - - C

04 2-0 - - - D D -
05 0-3 - E - E E E
06 0-4 F F F F - F
0r 0-4 G G G G G -
o80-4 H H - - - H
09 0-4 I - I I I I
o004 - J - J -7
1104 - K K K - -
1204 L - - - L -
130-4 M - M - M M
1404 - - - - N -
15 0-5 o 0o 0 - 0 -
16 0-5 - - P P P -
17 0-5 - Q - Q - -
1880-5 R - R R -

19 0-5 S S 8 - -

20 0-5 - - - -
2205 U - U U

22 0-5 VvV vV -

23 0-5 - X -

24 0-5 - -

25 0-5 - Z

26 2-6 Z

27 3-6

26 LETTER CHECK

OMRUZ LAFXI PNVNV ORNPW QONLL P

SECRET 21
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FM 13 MAY 2013 SECRET M209GROUP

14

EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
13-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: FM

[ e I B D Nie = I O o B

Il HIT 17 O
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I GaH 1 QT

[ L |
|

H Il oYl == 1

[ I 0 R (e R I IO B |
| OO
P Bia v B I

I =Z=<c |l PO |
|

||
I =< ><

|_\

(¢3]
rb(AJI\)I\)OOOOOOOO??MMI—\HI—\I—\I—LI—BD—\HI—\I—\I—L
OQOPWIITOITIITOIIPWWWWOOOIODOODIODODIODOOOO

|

26 LETTER CHECK

KVTQC ZYNOK FQKYI RLKNF LFFZE N

SECRET

M209GROUP SECRET 18 MAY 2013 FR
EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
18-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: FR

011-0 A A A - - A
022-0 B B B B B B
632-0 ¢ ¢ - C - -
04 2-0 - - Db - - -
05 2-0 - E - E E -
o6 2-0 F - F - - F
0r 2-0 G G - - - G
08 2-0 - - H H - H
09 2-0 - - - I II
10 2-0 - J - - -1
11 2-0 K K K K - K
122-0 L L - L L -
132-0 M M - M - -
14 0-5 - - - N - N
15 0-5 0 o - 0 -
16 -6 P P P - P P
17 0-5 - - Q Q Q -
180-6 R - - - R

19 0-6 s - - - -

20 0-6 - - - T

21 0-6 - U - U

22 0-6 V V V

23 0-6 - - X

24 0-6 X Y

25 0-6 - Z

26 3-4 Z

27 4-5

26 LETTER CHECK

ONBOF MRVKR 00ZWH UOWZF VOARN O

SECRET 19
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FO 15 MAY 2013 SECRET M209GROUP

16

EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
15-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: FO

01 1-0 - - A A - A
02 1-0 - - B B - -
03 1-0 - - - C Cc ¢C
642-0 DD - - D -
05 2-0 - EE E - -
o6 2-0 F - F - - -
07 0-3 - - - - - -
080-3 H - H H H H
09 0-3 - I - -1 -
10 0-3 J - J - -1
1103 K - - - - -
12 0-3 - L L - L L
130-3 M - - M - M
14 0-6 - - N - - -
15 0-6 0 - 0 0 0 O
16 0-6 P P - P - -
17 0-6 Q - - - - -
181-4 - R R - R

19 1-6 S S 8 S 8
202-3 T T - -

21 2-3 - - U U

22 2-3 VvV vV -

23 2-3 - - -

24 2-6 X Y

256 3-4 Y Z

26 3-4 Z

27 4-5

SECRET

M209GROUP SECRET 16 MAY 2013 FP
EFFECTIVE PERIOD:
16-MAY-2013 00:00 THROUGH 23:59 GMT

NET INDICATOR: M209GROUP
KEY LIST INDICATOR: FP

011-0 A - - A - A
02 1-0 - B B - B B
03 1-0 - - - - - -
04 1-0 - - D D D D
06 2-0 E - E E E E
o6 2-0 F - - F - F
0r 0-4 - G G G - G
o804 - H - - H -
6904 - - I - I -
o004 - J - J -7
1104 - K K - K K
1204 L - - - - -
1304 M - M - M -
140-5 N N - - N -
15 0-5 o - - 0 0 -
16 1-2 P P P - P P
17 1-2 Q - - Q - Q
18 1-2 - R R R R

19 1-2 - S - - -
201-4 T T T T
212-3 U - U -

22 2-3 VvV -V

23 2-5 W - X

24 2-5 - Y

25 3-5 - -

26 3-6 Z

27 4-5

26 LETTER CHECK

JSQNA XRUDW JRWMM VRKWZ ONRWP Y

SECRET 17



